

GUNJAN ... PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

INDERPAL SINGH CHANDHOK ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

The petitioner is seeking transfer of divorce petition filed by the respondent-husband from the Family Court, Mumbai at Bandra. The petitioner-wife is now staying with her parents at Mohali (Punjab). In view of the circumstances, we order for transfer of petition No.A-1830 of 209 entitled "Inderpal Singh Chandhok Vs. Gunjan Kaur" from the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Mumbai at Bandra to a court of competent jurisdiction i.e. the District Judge, Mohali, Punjab. The Transfer Petition is accordingly, disposed of.

.....CJI
(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J.
(DEEPAK VERMA)

NEW DELHI;
29TH MARCH, 2010
ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1095 OF 2009

GUNJAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDERPAL SINGH CHANDHOK Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 29/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Deepak Thukral, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Minocha, Adv.
 Mr.H.S.Bhullar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard both sides.

The Transfer Petition is disposed of, in terms of the
signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Asst.Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)